```
www.ecourtsin
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

ndia.com

www.ecourtsir

www.ecourtsindia.c

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
Item No.69 1
           REGISTRAR COURT. 2
                                           SECTION XIA
                SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                      BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3577-3578/2017
STATE OF KERALA
                                                    Petitioner(s)
                                  VERSUS
DR. SAILAS BENJAMIN ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR & ORS.
                                                   Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 3579/2017
(With office report)
SLP(C) No. 3580-3583/2017
(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)
Date : 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.
                      Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
                      Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                      Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
                     Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
 M/s Lawyers Knit and Co., Advs.
 Mr. Renjith B. Maror, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
 Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. T.K. Babu, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Item No.69 2
 Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
 Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
```

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Prateek Dhir, Ld. Counsel has appeared respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 3580/2017, Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 3582/2017 and Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Ld. Counsel has appeared behalf of the respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 3580/2017 and respondent No.4 in SLP(C) Nos. 3581 and 3583/2017. They seek and file are given four weeks time to the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 1.5.2017 .

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG