°ITEM NO.66 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3577-3578/2017 STATE OF KERALA Petitioner(s) VERSUS DR. SAILAS BENJAMIN ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR & ORS. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 3579/2017 SLP(C) No. 3580-3583/2017 (With Appln. (s) for impleadment and Office Report) Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv. Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv. Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv. Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv. Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv. Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv. Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv. Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Rameswar Prasad Goyal, Adv. Contd. 2/.... Item No. 66 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER SLP(C) Nos. 3577-3578/2017 Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the SLP(C) Nos. 3577-3578/2017 counter affidavit. S ervice of notice is complete on the other respondents but one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Manoj Kr. Sinha, Ld. Advocate, has appeared behalf of Mr. Rameswar Prasad Goyal, Ld. Advocate on Record, for the respondent No.3. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. List again on 31.07.2017. SLP(C) NO. 3579/2017 Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit. Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents. However, Mr. Manoj Kr. Sinha, Ld. Advocate, has appeared on behalf of Mr. Rameswar Prasad Goyal, Ld. Advocate on Record, for the respondent No.4. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. List again on 31.07.2017. SLP(C) Nos. 3580-3583/2017 Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit. Await the return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents. Contd...3/-Item No. 66 - 3
However, Mr. Manoj Kr. Sinha, Ld. Advocate, has appeared on behalf of Mr. Rameswar Prasad Goyal, Ld. Advocate on Record the respondent No.3 in SLP(C) Nos. 3580 & 3581 of 2017 respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 3583/2017. He seeks and is

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010188922017 behalf of Mr. Rameswar Prasad Goyal, Ld. Advocate on Record, the respondent No.3 in SLP(C) Nos. 3580 & 3581 of 2017 and

and is

ps

four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 4 and 5 submits that he has not been provided with the copy of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the pleadings within a period of one week and Ld. Counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. I.A. for impleadment shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers Await orders and list for orders. thereafter.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar