SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 18892/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 29253/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 29512/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 30711/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 16220/2013 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 17148/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE UNIVERSITY OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. D. RADHAKRISHNAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv. Mr. Bineesh K., Adv. Mr. R. Beniwal, Adv. Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy,Adv. Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham,Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP arising out of CC No.1559/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR