

SLP(C)NOS.18938-18942/2017

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18938-18942/2017

THE UNIVERSITY OF KERALA ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DR. D. RADHAKRISHNAN PILLAI & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. HIMINDER LAL,
ADVOCATED IN SLP CIVIL NO. 3580-83/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE
HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 3580-3583/2017 (XI -A)
(IA Nos.5-8 and 9-12 - Applications for impleadment)

Date : 16-01-2018 The petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mani Shandilya, Adv.

SLP(C)NOS.18938-18942/2017

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 3580-3583/2017

I.A.Nos.5-8 and 9-12 (Applications for impleadment) are
allowed.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR