## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18938-18942/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 29253/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 29512/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 30711/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 16220/2013 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 17148/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE UNIVERSITY OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DR. D. RADHAKRISHNAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION FILED BY MR. M.T. GEORGE, ADVOCATED IN SLP CIVIL NO. 13905/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13905/2017 (XI-A)

Date: 19-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the parties

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, AOR

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Boby Augustie, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Ramasubba Raju, Adv.

Ms. Megha Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on I.A.26246/2018 in SLP (C) No.13905/2017, returnable on 10.04.2018.

Learned counsel appearing in the special leave petition for the respective parties accepts notice.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List all the matters along with SLP (C) Nos. 3577-78/2017 on 10.04.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR