

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18938-18942/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 29253/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 29512/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 30711/2012 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 16220/2013 23-02-2016 in WPC No. 17148/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE UNIVERSITY OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. D. RADHAKRISHNAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3579/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3577-3578/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No.72122/2017-impleading party and IA
No.77839/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 3580-3583/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR ON IA 5/2017)

FOR ON IA 9/2017 and IA No.8562/2018-impleading party and IA
No.8579/2018-impleading party and IA No.26719/2018-impleading
party)

SLP(C) No. 13905/2017 (XI-A)

Date : 18-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. P. V. Surendra Nath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, Adv.
Mr. George M., Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T. P., Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unni, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. M. B. Ramasubba Raju, Adv.

Ms. Megha Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shank V.L., Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Mohan V., Adv.

Mr. Liju Stephen, Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. C. N. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

Mr. Anubha Anand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Krishandas Villadath, Adv.

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 19.04.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR